
 

 
AD HOC – DATES AHEAD Page 1 of 2 (Updated 22nd May 2024) 
for the Beacon Parishes Mission Community   
(Denbury, Woodland, Broadhempston and Ipplepen with Torbryan) 
 
 
(Excluding regular weekly and monthly events - Please see the monthly posters and magazines for regular 
monthly and weekly events):  www.missioncommunity.org.uk/services-and-events 
 

(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 

Tuesday 21st May 2024, 7pm 
‘Cheese & Wine Event’ Community Meeting at St Peter & St Paul’s Church, Broadhempston.   
 

Monday 27th May, 3pm-5pm  
Bank Holiday Cream Teas at Church Cottage, Denbury. 
 
Monday 3rd June, 6.30pm – 8pm (Transferred from 27th May due to bank holiday) 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 
Monday 3rd June to Sunday 9th June 2024, 10am – 4pm (Daily) 
D-Day Photos and Memorabilia in St Andrew’s Church - Ipplepen 
 

Sunday 9th June 2024, 2pm  
‘Tea for Two’ Concert in St Andrew’s Church.  Concert by Marilyn Ellis and Tom Morris with Tea and Cake - Ipplepen 
 
Monday 10th June, 6.30pm – 8pm 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 
Monday 24th June, 6.30pm – 8pm 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 

Tue 25th June (or Tues 2nd July) at 7pm (TBC) 
Meeting/visitation 
 

Saturday 6th July 2024 at 7.30pm 
Concert by ‘The Ashburton Singers’ at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
 

Monday 8th July 2024, 10am 
Hospitality Meeting at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen. 
 
Monday 8th July, 6.30pm – 8pm 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 

Saturday 13th July 2024, 3.15pm-4.15pm 
Visting Bellringers from Launceston, at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
 

Sunday 14th July, pm 
St Andrew’s PCC, Hospitality Team and Bellringers will be unavailable in the afternoon.     
 

Sunday 21st July 2024, 3pm 
Relicensing.  Service at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen, for Licensed Lay Ministers.   
 

Sunday 21st July 2024, 2pm 
‘Si Barron’ Folk Concert at The Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury. 
 
Monday 22nd July, 6.30pm – 8pm 
Study Group at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
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(Denbury, Woodland, Broadhempston and Ipplepen with Torbryan) 
 
(Excluding regular weekly and monthly events - Please see the monthly posters and magazines for regular 
monthly and weekly events):   www.missioncommunity.org.uk/services-and-events 
 

(The dates below also do not include funerals and baptisms as both can be arranged at short notice) 
 
 
 

Sunday 28th July 2024, 2pm 
Wedding Meeting at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
 

Saturday 17th August 2024 (Time TBC) 
‘Mary Day’ Children’s Activities and Barbecue at the Churchyard and Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury. 
 

Monday 26th August, 3pm-5pm  
Bank Holiday Cream Teas at Church Cottage, Denbury. 
 

Saturday 31st August, 2pm  
Wedding Ceremony of David Cartlidge and Sian Smeaton at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen  
 

Saturday 28th September 2024 
Harvest Celebrations at the Church of St Mary the Virgin, Denbury 
 

Sunday 13th October 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 20th October 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Thursday 24th October, 10am  
Andrew at Meeting at Abbotsbury Church, Newton Abbot. 
 

Sunday 3rd November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Sunday 17th November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 

Saturday 23rd November (Time TBC)  
‘Coffee, Cake and Crafts’ at Church Cottage, Denbury. 
 

Sunday, November 2024 (TBC) 
Folk Concert in Denbury 
 
Saturday 7th December 2024 
Christmas Fayre at St Andrew’s Church, Ipplepen.  
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